
County Given name Sur name Street City business State Zip Code Telephone Email 1
Adams John Brodbeck P.O. Box 39 East Berlin PA 17316 717 259 0943 dwco415e@juno.com
Allegheny Kip Padgelek # 3 Saint John's Drive Carnegie PA 15106 412 279 6527 Kipaula@comcast.net

Armstrong
Volunteer
Needed!

Bedford Craig Young 708 Hanover St Carlisle PA 17013 703 955 1580 mac1266@hotmail.com
Berks Dave Bausch 159 Shartlesville Road Mohrsville PA 19541 610 334 9735 treestandsniper@comcast.net
Blair Robert Archey RR 5 Box 281 Tyrone PA 16686 814684 4650 rba1@PSU.EDU
Bradford Comm. Mark Smith 103 W. Cooper Street Athens PA 18801 570-867-1757 markwsmith2013@gmail.com
Bucks Andy Martinsen 541 Clarissa Lane Penndel PA 19047 215-783-7278 amart541@comcast.net
Butler Tom Rossman 2041 Wm. Flynn Hwy Butler PA 16001 724 283 0449 tomr2041@zoominternet.net
Cambria Chad Stiffey 205 Penway Drive Nanty Glo PA 15943 814 244 4629 irp61@hotmail.com
Cambria Mike Wolf 109 Thornton Street Johnstown PA 15904 814 266 7458 mtwolf@atlanticbb.net
Carbon Chris Burkert 2445 Long Run Road Lehighton PA 18235 484-629-0172 jingl@ptd.net
Centre Mark Banker P.O. Box 1171 Lemont PA 16851 814-440-7966 markebanker@gmail.com
Chester Tim Smail 1672 Suzanne Dr. West Chester PA 19380 610 269 5004 tsmail00@aol.com
Clarion Bill Hearst 1168 Greenville Pike Clarion PA 16214 814-221-9708 billshearst@comcast.net
Clearfield Paul T. Yoder 153 Dinky Road Phillipsburg PA 16866 814 592-0026 paultyoder@comcast.net
Clinton Les Robinson 900 Park Ave. Woolrich PA 17745 570 263-6000 les2020@gmail.com

Crawford Randy Ferguson 724-814-0839
randy@aspencommunications.
com

Cumberland Mike Pechart 1180 Park Place Mechanicsburg PA 17055 717 574 6324 mpechart@pa.gov
Dauphin John Plowman 6780 Hickory Lane Harrisburg PA 17112 717 545 1188 johnwplowman@verizon.net

Elk
Volunteer
Needed!

Erie Steve Smith 70 Umburn Drive Albion PA 16401 814 756-4739 scubed70@roadrunner.com
Fayette Ben Moyer 126 Krepps Road Farmington PA 15437 712 329 4969 bcmoyer@verizon.net
Franklin Linda Zegar 5313Charlestown Rd Mercersburg PA 17236 717 328 2223 archery@innernet.net
Fulton Fred Waite 261 Thornton Dr. McConnellsburg PA 17233 717 485 4955
Greene Ben Moyer 126 Krepps Road Farminton PA 15437 712 329 4969 bcmoyer@verizon.net
Huntington Willis Sneath 5684 Whispering Pines Lane Alexandria PA 16611 814 669 9525 waslas@pennswoods.net
Indiana Shawn Houck 230 N. Sixth St. Indiana PA 15701 724 463 3076 shhouck@pa.gov
Jefferson Rev. Tim Spence 200 Pine St. Punxsutawney PA 15767 814 938 9422 Wh200rev@verizon.net

Lackawanna
Volunteer
Needed!

Lancaster Barry Buhay 56 Rosewood Dr. Lancaster PA 17603 717 397-9902 Barry_Buhay@armstrong.com
Lawrence Ralph Martone 1611 Old Butler Road New Castle PA 16101 724 652 9315 teachr2@comcast.net
Lebanon Nelson Burkholder 101 Pleasant Drive Myerstown PA 17067 717 933 5373 nelsonb@bur-pak.com
Lehigh Mark Demko 9158 Briar Edge Rd. New Tripoli PA 18066 484 504 1300 mdemko@ptd.net
Luzerne Mike Serbin Rear 54 Lincoln St. Exeter PA 18643 570 654 2306 serbinmike4@frontiernet.net
Lycoming Jamie L. Jones 417 Second St. Williamsport PA 17701 570 321 8023 jjones@centralpafoodbank.org
McKean Dave Putnam 168 Kenwalke Lane Centre Hall PA 16828 814 364 1091 putnam.dave@gmail.com
Mercer Randy Ferguson 218 Vernon Road Greenville PA 16125 724-813-0839 randy@aspencommunications

Monroe
Volunteer
Needed!



Montgomery Doug Killough 3013 Swamp Creek Road Perkiomenville PA 18074 610-390-7127 kilo@dejazzd.com
Northampton Barry Frey 3907 Wood Drive Walnutport PA 18088 610-767-3412 bgdmfrey@gmail.com
Northampton Jim Adams 75 Johnson Rd Bangor PA 18013 610-751-5001 jadams@follettice.com
Perry Bonnie Duncan 300 A So Carlisle St New Bloomfield PA 17068 717 582.9978 pcfoodbank@perryco.org
Pike John Crerand 4278 Conashaugh Lakes Milford PA 18337 570 686 7611 tacco@ptd.net
Potter Krista Miller 1 East Second St. Coudersport PA 16915 814 274 9775
Schuylkill Doyle Dietz 309 Maple Blvd Orwigsburg PA 17961 570 366 1764 yankeegiant@verizon.net
Schuylkill Jim O'Brien 411 North Delaware Ave. Minersville PA 17954 570 544 4640 JObrien@basspro.com
Somerset Rep. Carl Metzgar 301 Georgian Place Somerset PA 15501 814 443 4230 cmetzgar@pahousegop.com
Sullivan Steve Szoke 4785 Route 154 Forksville PA 18616 570 924 3522 lszoke@epix.net
Sus'qhanna Jim Holbert 1201 California Road Montrose PA 18801 570-934-2625 jholbert@epix.net
Tioga Liz Costanzo 1162 Shumway Hill Rd. Wellsboro PA 16901 570-439-2718 elizabeth.costanzo@ymail.com
Tioga Ty Tyson 3008 Rt. 6 Gaines PA 16921 814 435 6694 gaines1348@gmail.com
Union Bob & Jamie Garrett 218 Herr St. Harrisburg PA 17101 717 433 0646 garrettoutdoors@gmail.com
Washington Mark Law 291 Hazelkirk Rd, Monongahela PA 15063 724 258 6198 turfwater@comcast.net.
Wayne Debbie Kussoff 72 Heaven Lane Honesdale PA 18431 570 253 5843 kussoff1@yahoo.com
Westmoreland Sam Rugh 7083 Rt. 819 Mt. Pleasant PA 15666 724 455 7996 nsprugh@hotmail.com
Wyoming * Bill Sordoni 45 Owen St. Forty Fort PA 18204 570 592 4300 bill@sordoni.com
York Richard Watts 502 W. Siddonsburg Rd. Dillsburg PA 17019 717 432 3483 bowhawk@comcast.net


